DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-959110

\$40.00 Pgs=4 12/29/2020 02:37 PM

**ETRCO** 

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

**APN#**: 1320-02-001-116

RPTT: \$0.00 #5

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 118440-AMG When Recorded Mail To: Donna Margaret Walden and Michael John Walden 1691 Hyde St.

Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

Ret NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Amy Gutierrez

**Escrow Officer** 

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Michael J. Walden, a married man as his sole and seperate property and Winifred A E Walden, a widow as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Donna Margaret Walden and Michael John Walden, wife and husband as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 2 as set Forth on that Certain Parcel Map LDA 01-010, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on May 9, 2001, as Document No. 513761 of Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 12/23/2020

} ss



## Douglas County Recorder's Office 🦗 Karen Ellison, Recorder

http://recorder.co.douglas.nv.us kellison@co.douglas.nv.us (775) 782-9027

## **LEGIBILITY NOTICE**

The Douglas County Recorder's Office has determined that the attached document may not be suitable for recording by the method used by the Recorder to preserve the Recorder's records. The customer was advised that copies reproduced from the recorded document would not be legible. However, the customer demanded that the document be recorded without delay as the parties right may be adversely affected because of a delay in recording. Therefore, pursuant to NRS 247.120 (3), the County Recorder accepted the document conditionally, based on the undersigned's representation (1) that a suitable copy will be submitted at a later date (2) it is impossible or impracticable to submit a more suitable copy.

By my signing below, I acknowledge that I have been advised that once the document has been microfilmed, it may not reproduce a legible copy.

Signature

Printed Name

12/28/2020

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1320-02-001-116

							\	\		
2.	Type of I	Property:			FOR RECO	RDERS OPTI	ONAL	USE ONLY		
		cant Land	b) ⊠ Single Far	n. Res.	NOTES:		\		_	
	, —	ndo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex					\ \		
	e) 🗀 Ap		f) Comm'!/Ir	nd'1						
		ricultural	h)  Mobile Ho							
		ier	II) LI WIOONE IN	J1110						
	1) LI Ou		<del></del>				THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO PERSONS ASSESSED.			
3.	Total V	Value/Sales Price o	of Property:		\$0.00				·	
•		n Lieu of Foreclosi							$\mathcal{N}$	
prope									_ ^	
,p-		er Tax Value:			\$0.00	1			V	
		roperty Transfer Ta	ax Due:		\$0.00				$\sim$	
		,		1						
4.	If Exemp	otion Claimed:		1	\ \ <u>\</u>					
	a.	Transfer Tax Exen	nption per NRS 37	75.090, S	ection#5	/ /				
	b.	Explain Reason fo	r Exemption: Mon	n Deeding	g to Son and V	Wife Without Co	nsiderat	ion		
				The state of the s						
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %									
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.									
Pur	suant to	NRS 375.030, the	<b>Buyer and Seller</b>	shall be	jointly and	severally liable	for any	additional an	nount	
owe		$\bigcap A_{l}$			_ / · /	0.00	n			
	ature	(1 Claus	000		Capacity	<u>UŞU</u>	1_		_	
	ature				Capacity	U				
/	SELLEF (REQU	R (GRANTOR) IN IRED)	FORMATION		BUYER (C					
Prin	ıt	Michael J. Walder	n and Winifred A E	3	Print Name:	_	et Wald	en and Michael		
Nan	1e:	Walden				John Walden				
Add	ress:	1691 Hyde St			Address:	1691 Hyde St.				
City	: \	Minden			City:	Minden		00.402		
Stat	e:	NV	Zip: 89423		State:	NV	Zip:	89423		
~~`		DEDGOM DEOME	OTDIC DECOND	n.c						
COL		PERSON REQUE if not the seller or bu		ING						
Prin		TRCo, LLC. On be		tle Comp	anv E	Sc. #: 118440-A	MG			
		Carson Office	marrie V4 TI VOIVIII 13							
1100		2310 S. Carson St,	Suite 5A							
City		: Carson City, NV								

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)